JSPS JARA EVENT 2022 Maritime Research in Denmark and Japan Opportunities for Collaboration and Funding

March 3, 2022
Place: Building 1441 Auditorium 113, Aarhus University, Denmark

Online participation option with registration

Program

11:00-11:10 AM CET (7:00-7:10 PM JST)

Welcome by Ambassador Manabu Miyagawa, Embassy of Japan in Denmark & Annette Skovsted Hansen, PhD, Associate Professor at Japan Studies, AU

11:10 AM CET (7:10 PM JST)

Keynote: Mapping Trends in Current Maritime Research in Japan

Associate Professor Enna Hirata, Mathematics and data science, Kobe University

Title: Maritime Research and Climate Change - Introduction of Related Research in Japan

Q&A

Professor Ryuichi Shibasaki, Global Logistics Network Modelling, The University of Tokyo

Title: Maritime Research using AIS Data: Towards future shipping environment

Associate Professor Takeshi Haraguchi, Kobe University
Title: "Containerization and the transformation of labor: dockworkers in Kobe, 1950-1970s."

12:45 -13:45 PM CET (8:45-9:45 PM JST)

Lunch

13:45 -14:10 PM CET (9:45-10:10 PM JST)

Scholarship and grant program information

- Ms. Shima Hasegawa Møller, Embassy of Japan in Denmark
- Dr. Tadaharu Tsumoto, Director of Stockholm Office, Japan Society for the Promotion of Science (JSPS)
- Mr. Jakob Skyt Jensen, Tokai University European Center (TUEC) on behalf of Tokai Alumni Association Denmark

14:10 -14:20 PM CET (10:10-10:20 PM JST)

Private Sector Collaboration

• Mr. Takuya Kondo, Mitsui & Co

·Law

14:30-16 CET (10:30 PM midnight JST)

Roundtable: Transdisciplinary perspectives on maritime research: Opportunities for Collaboration and Funding

·Medicine

AnthropologyEcoscienceEnvironmental scienceBiologyHistory of Ideas

Register by February 24 at https://events.au.dk/jspsjaraevent2022

For more information please contact *Annette Skovsted Hansen*: E-mail: ostash@cas.au.dk

·Business



Japan Alumni and Research Assembly (JARA)

JARA 2022 is organized with TUEC/Tokai Alumni Denmark and participation of the Embassy of Japan in Denmark and the Japan Society for the Promotion of Science (JSPS) Stockholm and Alumni Club Denmark. If you are new to JARA, it is an extremely important event in the JSPS Alumni Club Denmark (ACD) calendar. JARA stands for Japan Alumni and Researcher Assembly and aims to promote networking within the Japanresearch community in related Denmark, and to provide a forum for Danish and Japanese researchers, professionals and students to meet, and promote Japan-related research and student scholarships.

